5100638096 DOUGLKS,NV

Loan Number: 500054113

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST

For value received, with its principal place of business at 555 Anton Blvd., 7th Floor, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

First Bank National Association, as Custodian/Trustee First Trust Center 180 East Fifth Street, SPFTMZ04 St. Paul, MN 55101

its successors and assigns all its right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage/deed of trust bearing the date 5-27-93 executed by WARREN W. HOUSE AND CAROLANNE K. HOUSE, HUSBAND AND WIFE to SEARS MORTGAGE CORPORATION, and recorded in DOUGLAS County, NV on JUNE 2, 1913 as instrument/document/reception number 308510 in Book 0693 on Page 0273

Date: November 29, 1993 Bank of America NT&SA Michael Green Vice President State of _ CHRISTINE LONGZAK TRUST OFFICER County of _ On this 29th day of November, 1993, before me, a Notary Public appeared the above individual who being personally known by me did say that they are a Corporate Officer of said Bank of America; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and the said person as such Corporate Officer being authorized so to do acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. Notary When Recorded Return to Washington Mutual Bank, FA Release/ Reconveyance 75 N. Fairway Drive Vernon Hills, IL 60061

State of CALIFORNIA County o ORANGE	 ,	OPTIONAL SECTION CAPACITY CLAITIMED BY SIGNER
On NOVEMBER 30, 1993 before me	IVY LAM, NOTARY PUBLIC	Though statue does not require the notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable
OFFICIAL SEAL IVY LAM ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 2, 195	and acknowledged to me that he/she/the same in his/her/their authorized capacite their authorized capacity (ies), and that signature(s) on the instrument the perentity upon behalf of which the person executed the instrument.	CZAK to persons relying on the document the person(s) [] INDIVIDUAL the person(s) [] INDIVIDUAL CRPORATE OFFICER(S) WICE PRESIDENT/TRUST OFFICER try(ies), and that to by his/her/their son(s), or the [] PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED GENERAL
• • •	JUYLAM am	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING; NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
	7	BANK OF AMERICANT & SA
HIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	OPTIONAL SECTION Title or type of	l Document
IE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT	Number of Pag	
ough the data requested here is not required by law, ould prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	Signer(s) Other	er Than Named Above
		REQUESTED BY Washing In My fuel IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUBLAS CO. NEVADA
		2003 JUN 10 AM 11: 57
	8570500	WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

BK 0 6 0 3 PG 0 4 4 8 8

\$ 15 PAID K2 DEPUTY

公

5100638096 DOUGLAS, NV

Loan Number: 500054113

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST

For value received, Bank of America NT&SA with its principal place of business at 555 Anton Blvd., 7th Floor, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

First Bank National Association, as Custodian/Trustee First Trust Center 180 East Fifth Street, SPFTMZ04 St. Paul, MN 55101

its successors and assigns all its right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage/deed of trust bearing the date 5-27-93 executed by WARREN W. HOUSE AND CAROLANNE K. HOUSE, HUSBAND AND WIFE to SEARS MORTGAGE CORPORATION, and recorded in DOUGLAS County, NV on JWF 2, 143 as instrument/document/reception number 308510 in Book 0693 on Page 0273

Date: November 29, 1993

SEAL

Michael Green
Vice President

Christine Longak

CHRISTINE LONCZAK

TRUST OFFICER

Bank of America NT&SA

On this 29th day of November, 1993, before me, a Notary Public appeared the above individual who being personally known by me did say that they are a Corporate Officer of said Bank of America; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and the said person as such Corporate Officer being authorized so to do acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Notary

When Recorded Return to Washington Mutual Bank, FA Release/ Reconveyance 75 N. Fairway Drive Vernon Hills, IL 60061

Bank of America 27005.LD

0579599 BK0603PG04487 DOUGLAS COUNTY

On NOVEMBER 30, 1993 before me IVY LAM, NOTARY PUBLIC

personally appeared MICHAEL GREEN

[X] personally known to me — OR — [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument [x] CORPORATE OFFICER(S) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument [x] CORPORATE OFFICER(S)

OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL

OPTIONAL SECTION

CAPACITY CLAITIMED BY SIGNER

Though statue does not require the notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document [x] CORPORATE OFFICER(S)

VICE PRESIDENT/TRUST OFFICER

TITLES

TITLES State of CALIFORNIA **OPTIONAL SECTION** their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. []LIMITED []GENERAL OFFICIAL SEAL IVY LAM ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 2, 1995 GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR Witness my hand and official scal OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING; NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) BANKOF AMERICANT & SA **OPTIONAL SECTION** THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO Title or type of Document_ THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT Number of Pages_ _Date of Document_ Though the data requested here is not required by law, Signer(s) Other Than Named Above it could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.

> 0579599 BK 0603PG04488

2003 JUN 10 AM 11: 57

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

15 PAID K2 DEPUT